
Roundtable on Civil Society - Private Actors Engagement 
in the Kenyan Oil and Gas Sector 

 

Participants List 
(Alphabetical by first name) 

 

1. Alex Budden, AfricaOil (Alex.Budden@africaoilcorp.com) 

2. Agnes Kanjejo, ECONEWS Africa (a.kanjejo@econews-africa.org) 

3. Ashioya Biko, Kituo Cha Sheria (ashioyabiko@gmail.com) 

4. Benson Ochieng, Institute for Law and Environmental Governance (b.ochieng@ilegkenya.org) 

5. Catherine Mbui, Institute for Human Rights and Business (cathywmbui25@yahoo.com) 

6. Charles Wanguhu, Civil Society Platform on Oil and Gas (wanguhu@kcspog.org) 

7. Collins Odote, Institute for Law and Environmental Governance (collins.odote@gmail.com) 

8. Dissi Obanda, independent (missobanda@gmail.com) 

9. Duncan Okowa, Institute for Law and Environmental Governance (d.okowa@ilegkenya.org) 

10. Elijah Ambasa, Transparency International Kenya (eambasa@tikenya.org) 

11. Emily Ndunda, independent (ndundaemily@yahoo.com) 

12. Emily Wesonga, Kipya Africa Drilling Solutions (emione207@gmail.com) 

13. Gaia Larsen, World Resources Institute (glarsen@wri.org) 

14. Heather Eisenlord, International Senior Lawyers Project (USA) (heisenlord@islp.org) 

15. Husna Mbarak , Kenya Land Alliance (hmbarak@kenyalandalliance.or.ke) 

16. Ikal Angelei, Friends of lake Turkana (ikal@friendsoflaketurkana.org) 

17. Jackie Okanga, Aga Khan University (Jaqueline.okanga@aku.edu) 

18. Janelle Lee, Aga Khan University (jjl2@ualberta.ca) 

19. Jeroen de Zeen, CORDAID (Jeroen.de.Zeeuw@cordaid.nl) 

20. Joshua Koros, Kerio Valley Community Organization (joshuakoros@yahoo.com) 

21. Julie Boyer, Institute for Law and Environmental Governance (b.julie@ilegkenya.org) 

22. Paul Masese, Centre for Enhanced Democracy and Good Governance/Elgeyo Marakwet County 

Platform (masesepaul@gmail.com) 

23. Pauline Skaper, International Alert (PSkaper@international-alert.org) 

24. Pius Muriithi, Xchange Perspectives (pius@xchange-perspectives.org) 

25. Rob Gerrits, Social Performance Manager, Tullow Kenya (Robert.Gerrits@tullowoil.com) 

26. Ruth Nzioka, Institute for Law and Environmental Governance (rnzioka91@gmail.com) 

27. Sandy Stash, Group Vice President for Safety, Sustainability, and External Affairs, Tullow Oil 

(Sandy.Stash@tullowoil.com) 

28. Shin Imai, Justice and Corporate Accountability Project (JCAP) (Canada) 

29. Silas Kwonyike, Kerio Valley Community Organization (skwonyike@gmail.com) 

30. Stephanie Joy Achieng, Strathmore Extractive Industries Centre (sachieng@strathmore.edu) 

31. Victoria Rutto (vickierutto2007@yahoo.co.uk) 

32. Zillah Mwajuma, CANCO/Kenya Oil and Gas Working Group (zmwajuma@cancokenya.org) 

 

 


